
Tuesday
Cargo CIF Set. PPL Change Wk-Avg. PPL Change Wk-Avg. $/Barrel Change £ / $ Change
Mon, 07 Apr 08 52.82 +1.90 52.82 95.32 +1.95 95.32 105.45 +3.11 1.9896 -0.0049
Fri, 04 Apr 08 50.93 +0.34 50.38 93.37 +0.07 93.14 102.34 -0.31 1.9945 -0.0007
Thu, 03 Apr 08 50.58 +1.10 50.39 93.30 +0.91 93.37 102.65 +3.55 1.9952 +0.0139
Wed, 02 Apr 08 49.49 -0.19 50.40 92.39 -0.01 93.44 99.10 -0.03 1.9813 +0.0059
Tue, 01 Apr 08 49.68 -1.52 50.52 92.39 -1.85 93.41 99.13 -3.52 1.9754 -0.0121
Mon, 31 Mar 08 51.20 +0.18 50.28 94.24 -0.29 93.06 102.65 +0.50 1.9875 -0.0017
Fri, 28 Mar 08 51.02 +0.39 49.94 94.53 +0.89 92.53 102.15 -1.65 1.9892 -0.0203
Thu, 27 Mar 08 50.63 +0.56 49.90 93.65 +1.40 92.21 103.80 +1.01 2.0095 +0.0079
Wed, 26 Mar 08 50.07 +1.61 49.95 92.24 +1.60 92.17 102.79 +2.78 2.0016 +0.0019
Tue, 25 Mar 08 48.46 -1.07 50.05 90.65 -0.93 92.44 100.01 +0.47 1.9997 +0.0175
Thu, 20 Mar 08 49.53 -1.27 50.77 91.58 -1.35 93.43 99.54 -3.16 1.9822 -0.0037
Wed, 19 Mar 08 50.80 -0.07 51.16 92.93 -0.55 94.11 102.70 -2.96 1.9859 -0.0356
Tue, 18 Mar 08 50.87 +0.27 51.15 93.47 -0.09 94.38 105.66 +1.76 2.0215 +0.0207
Mon, 17 Mar 08 50.60 -1.47 51.15 93.56 -2.07 94.59 103.90 -5.00 2.0008 -0.0284
Fri, 14 Mar 08 52.07 +0.62 51.11 95.63 +0.68 94.72 108.90 -0.18 2.0292 -0.0017
Thu, 13 Mar 08 51.45 +0.67 50.85 94.95 +0.67 94.48 109.08 +0.96 2.0309 +0.0098
Wed, 12 Mar 08 50.78 -0.07 50.67 94.28 -0.26 94.18 108.12 +0.80 2.0211 +0.0173
Tue, 11 Mar 08 50.85 +0.47 50.62 94.54 +0.31 93.94 107.32 +1.43 2.0038 -0.0128
Mon, 10 Mar 08 50.38 -0.42 50.25 94.23 -0.17 93.30 105.89 +0.85 2.0166 +0.0025
Fri, 07 Mar 08 50.80 +0.28 50.17 94.40 +0.93 41.53 105.04 +1.74 2.0141 +0.0047
Thu, 06 Mar 08 50.52 -0.06 49.79 93.47 +0.41 41.09 103.30 +2.28 2.0094 +0.0198
Wed, 05 Mar 08 50.57 +1.59 49.39 93.06 +1.71 40.62 101.02 +2.55 1.9896 +0.0034
Tue, 04 Mar 08 48.98 -1.00 48.92 91.35 -0.69 40.08 98.47 -3.83 1.9862 +0.0038

Apr to-date-avg 50.70 Mar-Avg. 50.51 93.36 Mar-Avg. 93.42 £ / $ 2.0032

Level In PPL L1 1.00 L2 1.25 L3 1.50 L4 1.75 L6 2.00 L7 2.25 L8 2.50 L9 2.75 L10 3.00 L11 3.25
Gasoil 0.1 53.82 54.07 54.32 54.57 54.82 55.07 55.32 55.57 55.82 56.07
Diesel 10ppm 96.32 96.57 96.82 97.07 97.32 97.57 97.82 98.07 98.32 98.57
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Tuesday, 08 April 08
Bulk, Cargo Price Settlement is used as a base by all oil companies to calculate their selling 

price and price change. For your buying price add the agreed fixed margin to bulk price. Ex VAT.

Only applicable oil products buying based on the previous "Monday to Friday Week" Bulk Average.

Market Talk

Apr to-date-avg

Gasoil-Diesel PriceIntelligence - GD pi
Year 15 Issue 68Bulk Prices

The market surged to near all-time highs Monday after OPEC oil exporters rejected Western calls to increase output
to ease supply pressures and on news that a fire at a European refinery stirring fresh fuel supply concerns.Over the
weekend, the secretary general of OPEC, Abdullah al-Badri, rejected calls for an increase in the cartel's crude
output, saying that non-fundamental factors were to blame for current high prices."At the moment there is enough oil
in the market and no need to change OPEC's output," Badri said in Tehran late Saturday. "No one can put OPEC
under pressure because we decide based on our interests," Badri said.Oil rose despite a slight recovery in the
dollar, whose weakness had been a key factor in rising prices.Finnish refiner Neste Oil said repairs and
maintenance on a diesel unit at its 200,000-barrel-per-day (bpd) Porvoo refinery would stretch through May following
a fire on Friday.The news pushed prices for London gas oil, a fuel closely related to diesel and heating oil, to a
record high.Diesel is widely used in Europe as a motor fuel.

**** Forecast Weekly Average Change:- Relevant for Next Week Prices ****
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